TA Description
StarttoTA1

Assemble Bikes

TAlto TA2

TA 2 out and back

TA 2 exit

TA2Exitto TA3

TA 3 Tear Down Bikes

TA 3 Assemble Pack Rafts
TA3toTA4

TA 4 Tear Down Pack Raft
TA 4 Assemble Bikes
TA4t0TAS

TA 5 Assemble Pack Rafts
TA5 backto TA5

TA 5 Tear down Pack Rafts
TA5t0TA6

TA6toTA6

TA 6 Assemble Pack Rafts
TA6toTA6

TA 6 Tear Down Pack Rafts
TA 6 to finish

CUTOFF1 Ifyouarrive at TA5 after the cutoff we will have you move straight to TA 6 by bike
CUTOFF2 Ifyouhave not left on the pack raft by CUT OFF 2 we will have you move by bike to the finish

Mode of Travel

Foot

mA 1

Bike

Foot (no tear down of bikes)
Bike (Mtn)

Bike

NA

NA

Pack Raft

NA

NA

Bike (no tear down Bikes at TA 5)
NA

Pack Raft

NA

Bike (no tear down Bikes at TA 6)
Foot

NA

Pack Raft

NA

Bike

Distance
14-18 km
NA

15-24 km
10-20 km
15-25 km
20-25 km
NA

NA
20-25Km
NA

NA
30-50km
NA
26-36 km
NA

16-25 km
26-40 km
NA
40-50 km@2l
NA

25-30 km2

Est. Time

3hrs.

.05 hrs.
1.5 hrs.

2hrs
2 hrs.

1.5 hrs.
.05 hrs.
.05 hrs.
5-7 hrs.
.05 hrs.
.05 hrs.

3hrs.

.05 hrs.

5hrs.

.05 hrs.

2 hrs.
8 hrs.

.05 hrs.

8 hrs.

.05 hrs.
1.5 hrs.

Bag/Box

Bike Box

None

Bike, Paddle

Bike, Paddle

Paddle/Gear Bag

Paddle Bag

Amenities

Water, Restroom

Water/Food/Restroom (enroute)

Water/food/Restroom (nearby)

Water/Restroom/Shower (Food Nearby)

Water/Food/Restroom (onsite)

Clock Time (estimate) Cut Off Times
08:00-11:00 18 July
11-11:30 18 July
11:30-13:00 18 July
13:00-15:00 18 July
15:00-17:00 18 July
17:00-18:30 18 July
18:30-19:00 18 July
19:00-19:30 18 July
19:30-01:30 18/19 July
01:30-02:00 19 July
02:00-02:30 19 July
02:30-05:30 19 July
05:30-06:00 19 July
06:00-11:00 19 July
11:00-11:30 19 July
11:30-13:30 19 July
13:30-21:30 19 July
21:30-22:00 19 July
22:00-06:00 19-20 July CUT OFF2 04:00 20July
06:00-06:30 20 July

06:30-0800 20 July

CUT OFF 1 11:00 19 July



