

TA Description	Mode of Travel	Distance	Est. Time	Bag/Box	Amenities	Clock Time (estimate)	Cut Off Times
Start to TA 1	Foot	14-18 km	3 hrs.			08:00-11:00 18 July	
Assemble Bikes	NA 1	NA	.05 hrs.	Bike Box		11-11:30 18 July	
TA 1 to TA 2	Bike	15-24 km	1.5 hrs.			11:30-13:00 18 July	
TA 2 out and back	Foot (no tear down of bikes)	10-20 km	2hrs	None	Water, Restroom	13:00-15:00 18 July	
TA 2 exit	Bike (Mtn)	15-25 km	2 hrs.			15:00-17:00 18 July	
TA 2 Exit to TA 3	Bike	20-25 km	1.5 hrs.			17:00-18:30 18 July	
TA 3 Tear Down Bikes	NA	NA	.05 hrs.	Bike, Paddle	Water/Food/Restroom (enroute)	18:30-19:00 18 July	
TA 3 Assemble Pack Rafts	NA	NA	.05 hrs.			19:00-19:30 18 July	
TA 3 to TA 4	Pack Raft	20-25 Km	5-7 hrs.			19:30-01:30 18/19 July	
TA 4 Tear Down Pack Raft	NA	NA	.05 hrs.	Bike, Paddle	Water/food/Restroom (nearby)	01:30-02:00 19 July	
TA 4 Assemble Bikes	NA	NA	.05 hrs.			02:00-02:30 19 July	
TA 4 to TA 5	Bike (no tear down Bikes at TA 5)	30-50km	3 hrs.			02:30-05:30 19 July	CUT OFF 1 11:00 19 July
TA 5 Assemble Pack Rafts	NA	NA	.05 hrs.	Paddle/Gear Bag	Water/Restroom/Shower (Food Nearby)	05:30-06:00 19 July	
TA5 back to TA 5	Pack Raft	26-36 km	5 hrs.			06:00-11:00 19 July	
TA 5 Tear down Pack Rafts	NA	NA	.05 hrs.			11:00-11:30 19 July	
TA 5 to TA 6	Bike (no tear down Bikes at TA 6)	16-25 km	2 hrs.			11:30-13:30 19 July	
TA 6 to TA 6	Foot	26-40 km	8 hrs.	Paddle Bag	Water/Food/Restroom (onsite)	13:30-21:30 19 July	
TA 6 Assemble Pack Rafts	NA	NA	.05 hrs.			21:30-22:00 19 July	
TA 6 to TA 6	Pack Raft	40-50 km	8 hrs.			22:00-06:00 19-20 July	CUT OFF2 04:00 20July
TA 6 Tear Down Pack Rafts	NA	NA	.05 hrs.			06:00-06:30 20 July	
TA 6 to finish	Bike	25-30 km	1.5 hrs.			06:30-0800 20 July	
CUT OFF 1 If you arrive at TA 5 after the cutoff we will have you move straight to TA 6 by bike							
CUT OFF 2 If you have not left on the pack raft by CUT OFF 2 we will have you move by bike to the finish							